
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

No. 

111 
60 

145 
71 

195 
466 

98 
193 
186 

12 
95 
43 

Name 

Piers Gormly 
Bruce Revennaugh 
John "Chip" Fudge 
Lowell Huston 
Michael Mott 
Ricardo Price 
Diego Iturbe 
José Iturbe 
Lou Marchant 
Mike Vecellio 
James Sharp 
Dustin Nicholson 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 

1958 -- Purpose-built / V Byers Special 
1960 Lotus 18 (F/J) 
1959 Lister Jaguar Knobbly 
1969 Datsun 510 
1966 Lotus Cortina 
1952 Jaguar XK120 
1962 Austin Healey 3000 
1972 Porsche 911 
MG A 
1963 Crusader Race Car 
1961 Cooper T-56 
1957 Triumph TR3 

Color 

Green 
BRG w/Red Strip 
White 
Maroon 
White 
Silver 
Black 
White/Blue 
Green 
White/Black 
Silver 
Maroon 

Class 

VB 

FJ-2 

T-1 

T-2 

T-2 

VA 

VA 

T-2 

VB 

VB 

FJ-2 

VB 

Group 

4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

Best Tm 

2:27.692 
2:28.131 
2:30.119 
2:30.693 
2:31.984 
2:32.488 
2:36.381 
2:36.411 
2:40.478 
2:44.306 
2:44.427 

In Lap 

5 
3 
4 
4 
3 
4 
4 
5 
5 
2 
5 
0 

Total Tm 

13:05.937 
7:29.344 

12:56.615 
13:37.671 
13:00.383 
13:39.752 
13:38.694 
13:30.108 
13:37.507 
5:44.897 

14:24.860 
26.811 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 3/5/2023 9:00:10 PM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - George Curl 

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso 
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Lap 

 

(12) Mike Vecellio 
1 
2 

 

(95) James Sharp 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Lap Tm 

2:47.398 
2:44.306 

3:05.788 
2:56.313 
2:47.703 
2:49.049 
2:44.427 

Diff 

+3.092 

+21.361 
+11.886 

+3.276 
+4.622 

Time of Day 

14:58:05.971 
15:00:50.277 

14:58:12.748 
15:01:09.061 
15:03:56.764 
15:06:45.813 
15:09:30.240 

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(111) Piers Gormly 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(60) Bruce Revennaugh 
1 
2 
3 

 

(145) John "Chip" Fudge 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(71) Lowell Huston 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(195) Michael Mott 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(466) Ricardo Price 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(98) Diego Iturbe 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(193) José Iturbe 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(186) Lou Marchant 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Lap Tm 

2:38.741 
2:34.679 
2:31.384 
2:30.547 
2:27.692 

2:32.399 
2:28.814 
2:28.131 

2:37.944 
2:33.024 
2:30.560 
2:30.119 
2:31.886 

2:36.232 
2:35.643 
2:36.289 
2:30.693 
2:37.443 

2:37.767 
2:34.131 
2:31.984 
2:32.804 
2:32.609 

2:35.932 
2:39.232 
2:37.564 
2:32.488 
2:35.166 

2:45.338 
2:40.736 
2:38.201 
2:36.381 
2:36.413 

2:43.659 
2:39.173 
2:38.881 
2:36.777 
2:36.411 

2:45.165 
2:41.585 
2:45.486 
2:42.739 
2:40.478 

Diff 

+11.049 
+6.987 
+3.692 
+2.855 

+4.268 
+0.683 

+7.825 
+2.905 
+0.441 

+1.767 

+5.539 
+4.950 
+5.596 

+6.750 

+5.783 
+2.147 

+0.820 
+0.625 

+3.444 
+6.744 
+5.076 

+2.678 

+8.957 
+4.355 
+1.820 

+0.032 

+7.248 
+2.762 
+2.470 
+0.366 

+4.687 
+1.107 
+5.008 
+2.261 

Time of Day 

14:58:07.015 
15:00:41.694 
15:03:13.078 
15:05:43.625 
15:08:11.317 

14:57:37.779 
15:00:06.593 
15:02:34.724 

14:57:56.406 
15:00:29.430 
15:02:59.990 
15:05:30.109 
15:08:01.995 

14:58:22.983 
15:00:58.626 
15:03:34.915 
15:06:05.608 
15:08:43.051 

14:57:54.235 
15:00:28.366 
15:03:00.350 
15:05:33.154 
15:08:05.763 

14:58:20.682 
15:00:59.914 
15:03:37.478 
15:06:09.966 
15:08:45.132 

14:58:12.343 
15:00:53.079 
15:03:31.280 
15:06:07.661 
15:08:44.074 

14:58:04.246 
15:00:43.419 
15:03:22.300 
15:05:59.077 
15:08:35.488 

14:57:52.599 
15:00:34.184 
15:03:19.670 
15:06:02.409 
15:08:42.887 

Printed: 3/5/2023 9:00:23 PM 
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